Department

Sheriff-Coroner/Public Administration
Human Services

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center
Board Governed

Behavioral Health

Probation

Public Health

District Attorney

Public Works

Fire Districts

Innovation And Technology Department
Public Defender
Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector
Assessor-Recorder

County Counsel

Human Resources

Land Use Services

County Administrative Office

Facilities Management

County Library

Fleet Management

Board Of Supervisors

Workforce Development Dept

Risk Management

Purchasing

Registrar Of Voters
Agriculture/Weights & Measures

Real Estate Services

Regional Parks

Community Development & Housing

Employees

3,732
6,398
4,542
709
1,291
1,263
1,831
607
576
471
322
256
307
265
101
164
158
79
126
257
98
66
87

63

76
222
67

41
87
27

Total Wages

$326,421,237
$298,732,148
$249,971,382
$83,408,621
$83,308,351
$82,172,921
$69,328,135
$52,843,763
$36,043,475
$34,951,869
$27,246,689
$25,476,544
$17,958,027
$13,574,402
$12,136,030
$11,073,719
$9,879,220
$8,450,659
$6,502,669
$5,893,981
$5,577,146
$4,591,421
$4,340,745
$4,074,440
$3,698,107
$3,322,778
$3,283,585
$2,551,538
$2,461,003
$2,109,461

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$203,479,807
$134,936,373
$85,586,390
$41,569,908
$33,996,777
$37,444,639
$22,128,862
$25,708,239
$15,978,754
$14,796,758
$11,738,539
$11,216,732
$8,607,619
$6,375,493
$5,956,649
$5,505,936
$4,289,284
$4,158,095
$3,015,978
$1,739,731
$2,483,981
$1,836,075
$1,962,068
$2,009,009
$1,623,269
$949,824
$1,653,314
$1,245,238
$1,036,049
$1,017,498



Architecture & Engineering

In Home Special Services Public Authority
Veterans Affairs

Airports

Clerk Of The Board

County Museum

Economic Development

Workforce Development Dept.

26
44
25
18
17
22
13

$1,894,745
$1,595,994
$1,362,926
$1,049,271
$967,508
$868,655
$591,479
$246,382

$825,196
$868,795
$620,067
$535,449
$534,049
$396,901
$254,171
$119,862



