Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Sheriff-Coroner/Public Administration	3,732	\$326,421,237	\$203,479,807
Human Services	6,398	\$298,732,148	\$134,936,373
Arrowhead Regional Medical Center	4,542	\$249,971,382	\$85,586,390
Board Governed	709	\$83,408,621	\$41,569,908
Behavioral Health	1,291	\$83,308,351	\$33,996,777
Probation	1,263	\$82,172,921	\$37,444,639
Public Health	1,831	\$69,328,135	\$22,128,862
District Attorney	607	\$52,843,763	\$25,708,239
Public Works	576	\$36,043,475	\$15,978,754
Fire Districts	471	\$34,951,869	\$14,796,758
Innovation And Technology Department	322	\$27,246,689	\$11,738,539
Public Defender	256	\$25,476,544	\$11,216,732
Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector	307	\$17,958,027	\$8,607,619
Assessor-Recorder	265	\$13,574,402	\$6,375,493
County Counsel	101	\$12,136,030	\$5,956,649
Human Resources	164	\$11,073,719	\$5,505,936
Land Use Services	158	\$9,879,220	\$4,289,284
County Administrative Office	79	\$8,450,659	\$4,158,095
Facilities Management	126	\$6,502,669	\$3,015,978
County Library	257	\$5,893,981	\$1,739,731
Fleet Management	98	\$5,577,146	\$2,483,981
Board Of Supervisors	66	\$4,591,421	\$1,836,075
Workforce Development Dept	87	\$4,340,745	\$1,962,068
Risk Management	63	\$4,074,440	\$2,009,009
Purchasing	76	\$3,698,107	\$1,623,269
Registrar Of Voters	222	\$3,322,778	\$949,824
Agriculture/Weights & Measures	67	\$3,283,585	\$1,653,314
Real Estate Services	41	\$2,551,538	\$1,245,238
Regional Parks	87	\$2,461,003	\$1,036,049
Community Development & Housing	27	\$2,109,461	\$1,017,498

Architecture & Engineering	26	\$1,894,745	\$825,196
In Home Special Services Public Authority	44	\$1,595,994	\$868,795
Veterans Affairs	25	\$1,362,926	\$620,067
Airports	18	\$1,049,271	\$535,449
Clerk Of The Board	17	\$967,508	\$534,049
County Museum	22	\$868,655	\$396,901
Economic Development	13	\$591,479	\$254,171
Workforce Development Dept.	5	\$246,382	\$119,862